FILED

JUN 08 2016 F

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

REVIEW DEPARTMENT

IN BANK

))

)

| In the Matter of | |
|--|--|
| MICHAEL JOEL KELLY, | |
| A Member of the State Bar, No. 105880. | |

Case No. 13-O-17537

ORDER

Respondent has not passed the Multistate Professional Responsibility Examination within the time prescribed in the Supreme Court order filed April 27, 2015. Under the authority of California Rules of Court, rule 9.10(b), respondent Michael Joel Kelly, State Bar Number 105880, is suspended from the practice of law in this state effective July 5, 2016, pending proof of passage.

PURCELL

Presiding Judge



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on June 8, 2016, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER FILED JUNE 8, 2016

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

[X] by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

MICHAEL J. KELLY 5138 W ESCONDIDO CANYON RD ACTON, CA 93510

[X] by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

TERRIE L. GOLDADE, Probation Unit, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on June 8, 2016.

Jasmine Guladzhy Case Administrator State Bar Court